A.24627 - RLC

25772

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of MARIE) BERRYHILL WARREN for a license authorizing) her to engage in the business, or act in) Application No. 24627 the capacity of, a motor carrier transpor-) tation agent in the City of San Diego,) County of San Diego, State of California.)

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORIGINAL

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 35093, dated March 3, 1942, the Commission licensed Marie Berryhill Warren to engage in the business of a motor carrier transportation agent, subject to the condition that within sixty days from the date of said decision she should file with the Commission a surety bond in the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000). For good cause shown, the Commission by its order in Decision No. 35472, dated June 9, 1942, extended the time within which to comply with the order in said decision to and including September 1, 1942. Counsel for Warren now requests a further extension of time, alleging lack of automotive equipment under present circumstances. Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the time within which Marie Berryhill Warren shall provide and file with the Railroad Commission a surety bond as required by the order of Decision No. 35093 in the aboveentitled proceeding, is hereby extended to January 1, 1943.

Dated at San Francisco, California, Senten 165) 15. 1942.

USTUS COMMISSIONERS